Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1080 960 2017-18 186 2019-20 986 847 650000(Six Lakhs fifty
thousand)

117

2017-18 1080 876 2018-19 176 2020-21 921 821 740000(Seven Lakhs
forty thousand)

66

2018-19 1080 917 2019-20 105 2021-22 1007 950 760000(Seven Lakhs
Sixty thousand)

36

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

[...]

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 132 61 2019-20 42 40 600000(Six Lakhs) 2

2019-20 114 56 2020-21 49 47 700000(Seven Lakhs) 2

2020-21 132 75 2021-22 69 65 740000(Seven Lakh
forty thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 12

Part Time 69

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 6646131 (Sixty six lakhs forty six thousand one hundred thirty
one)

5764360 (Fifty seven lakhs sixty four thousand three hundred
sixty)

5362152 (Fifty three lakhs sixty two thousand one hundred fifty
two)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 26677999 (Two crores sixty six lakhs seventy seven thousand
nine hundred ninety nine)

23559860 (Two crores thirty five lakhs fifty nine thousand eight
hundred sixty)

18036127 (One crore eighty lakhs thirty six thousand one
hundred twenty seven)

Engineering Workshops 26579503 (Two crores sixty five lakhs seventy nine thousand
five hundred three)

21339147 (Two crores thirteen lakhs thirty nine thousand one
hundred forty seven)

17530870 (One crore seventy five lakhs thirty thousand eight
hundred seventy)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

23321279 (Two crores thirty three lakhs twenty one thousand
two hundred seventy nine)

21834612 (Two crores eighteen lakhs thirty four thousand sixty
hundred twelve)

18843230 (One crore eighty eight lakhs forty three thousand
two hundred thirty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 353629310 (Thirty five crores thirty six lakhs twenty nine
thousand three hundred ten)

320040013 (Thirty two crores forty thousand thirteen) 311107069 (Thirty one crores eleven lakhs seven thousand
sixty nine)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

236092713 (Twenty three crores sixty lakhs ninety two
thousand seven hundred thirteen)

277653226 (Twenty seven crores seventy six lakhs fifty three
thousand two hundred twenty six)

335660479 (Thirty three crores fifty six lakhs sixty thousand
four hundred seventy nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 14205888 (One crore forty two lakhs five thousand eight
hundred  eighty eight)

12598094 (One crore twenty five lakh ninety eight thousand
ninety four)

1780284 (One crore seventy eight thousand two hundred
eighty four)

IPR

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019

No. of Patents Published 13 3 2

No. of Patents Granted 17 12 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Total no.